



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.644 OF 2024

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.646 OF 2024

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.647 OF 2024

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.649 OF 2024

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.650 OF 2024

(Nilesh Kishori Chutelkar Vs. State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. N.D. Khamborkar, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. V.A. Thakare, APP for the State.

CORAM:- URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATED :- FEBRUARY 28, 2025

Heard.

2. Learned Counsel for the appellant filed on record the copies of the deposition which are taken on record.

3. Place the matter on 17/03/2025.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)