

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 647 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Nilesh Kishori Chutelkar

...PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr P.s.o. P.s. Imamwada,RESPONDENT
Nagpur

NITIN DHANANJAYA KHAMBORKAR for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 17th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the req of Mr N D Khamborkar Adv for the appellant. S.o. 1
week.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)