



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Appeal No. 647 of 2024

Nilesh Kishori Chutlkar (in jail)

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Imamwada, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.D.Khamborkar, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. S.N.Thakur, APP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 10th OCTOBER, 2025.

Farad-sheet reflects that the victim is served.

2. Ms. Apurva Kolhe, learned Advocate is appointed from the panel of the Legal Aid to represent the victim.

3. Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply the copy of the memo of appeal along with documents to the appointed Advocate in advance.

4. List the matter for further consideration on **14th November, 2025.**

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]