

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.647/2024

**Nilesh Kishore Chutelkar Vs. State of Maharashtra, Through P.S.O., P.S.
Imamwada, Nagpur and another**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. N.D. Khamborkar, Advocate for Appellant
Ms. S.N. Thakur, APP for Respondent No.1

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 14th NOVEMBER, 2025

1. Mr. N.D. Khamborkar, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that he has returned the brief. In the said facts, issue notice to the appellant, returnable on 09.12.2025.
2. List for further consideration on 09.12.2025.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)