



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Appeal No.647 of 2024

Nilesh Kishori Chutelkar

Versus

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Immamwada, Nagpur

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amol Jaltare, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. S.N.Thakur, APP for the respondent/State.
Ms. Apurva Kolhe, Advocate for the respondent
no.2/ Victim

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.
DATED : 9th DECEMBER, 2025.

Shri Amol Jaltare, learned counsel, has marked his appearance on behalf of the appellant and submits that he has not received the necessary documents and is yet to file the Vakalatnama. He, therefore, seeks time.

2. Time as sought is granted.
3. List the matter for further consideration on **24.12.2025.**

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]