



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 647/2024

Nilesh Kishori Chutelkar Vs. State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.C.Jaltare, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. UR.Phasate, A.P.P. for Respondent no.1./State.
Ms. Apurva Kolhe, Advocate (appointed) for respondent no.2.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks accommodation.
2. List this Criminal Appeal along with similar Criminal Appeal Nos.644/2024, 646/2024, 649/2024 and 650/2024 on 30/04/2026.

(Y.G.KHOBRAGADE, J.)